

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

I.A No. 1 OF 2021

IN

WP NOS: 1716 OF 2021

Between:

Jupudi Ranga Raju, S/o J.Yagna Narayana,

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in WP 1716 OF 2021
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Govt of Andhra Pradesh, rep by its Principal Secretary Revenue, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Guntur District.
2. District Collector and District Magistrate, Guntur District, Guntur.
3. District Revenue Officer, Guntur District, Guntur.
4. Revenue Divisional Officer, Guntur, Guntur District.
5. Mandal Revenue Officer, Guntur West, Guntur District.
6. Challa Achhamma, W/o Late Challa Chalama Reddy, R/o Phirangipuram Post and Mandal, Guntur District.

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the respondents herein not to interfere with the peaceful possession and enjoyment over the Plot Nos.12,13,18, Survey No.563/5, Nallapadu village, Guntur west, Guntur District pending disposal of WP No.1716 of 2021, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court orderS dated 22-01-2021, 27-01-2021, 05-02-2021, 15.03.2021, 07.05.2021, 29.07.2021&13.08.2021 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P Bhaskar, Advocate for the Petitioner, GP for Revenue for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and of Sri.E.V.V.S.Ravi Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No.6, the Court made the following;

ORDER:

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post on 03.09.2021.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/-B.NarsingaRao
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. One CC to Sri P Bhaskar, Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP for Revenue, High Court of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
3. One CC to Sri.E.V.V.S.Ravi Kumar, Advocate (OPUC)
4. One spare copy.

nbr

HIGH COURT

MSM,J

DATED: 25.08.2021

POST ON 03.09.2021

ORDER

**I.A No. 1 OF 2021
IN
WP NOS: 1716 OF 2021**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

